

Contents

- 1 x 10400mAh Dual USB Power Pack
- 1 x USB to Micro-USB Cable
- User Guide

Important Note:

- Charge before use

Introduction

- A. Micro-USB Port (Input 5v)
 - Use to charge the Power Pack
- B. For iPad (2.1A)
 - Use to charge an iPad, Tablets & Smartphones
- C. Standard USB
 - Use to charge other Tablets & Smartphones
- D. Check / On Button
 - Push for 2 seconds to turn on or check power status



LED Status

Power Pack Charging	Charging	Flashing Blue LED
	Fully Charged	4 x Solid Blue LED
Device Charging	Charging	Check Device
	Low Charge	Flashing Blue LED
	Zero Charge	No LED

Charging the Power Pack

1. Connect the included micro-USB cable to the micro-USB port (Input 5v) on the Power Pack
2. Connect the USB side of the cable to either a computer USB port or USB AC adapter (for example the USB AC adapter supplied with an iPhone).
3. If charging through a computer it needs to be turned on to charge the power pack
4. Approximate charge times;
AC Charging: 14.5 hours
USB Charging: 29 hours

Charging an iPhone or iPod

1. Connect the USB plug of the iPhone/iPod cable* to the USB port on the power pack.
2. Turn on the power pack. Device will start charging automatically.

Charging a Tablet

1. Connect the USB plug of the iPad cable* to the USB port on the power pack marked "For iPad (2.1A)."
2. Connect the USB plug of the Tablet cable* to the USB port on the power pack marked "Standard USB".
3. Turn on the power pack. Device will start charging automatically.

**Included with your purchase of the iPhone/iPod/iPad. Not included with power pack.*

Charging a Smartphone, eReader etc.

1. Connect the micro-USB plug of the provided cable to the micro-USB port of the device to be charged.
2. Connect the USB plug of the same cable to either of the USB port. Turn on the power pack. Device will start charging automatically.

Warranty

2 Year Limited Lifetime Warranty

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When used correctly, lithium-ion and lithium polymer rechargeable batteries provide a safe and dependable source of portable power. However, if they are misused or abused, this may result in leakage, burns, fire or explosion/disassembly, causing personal injury or damage to other devices.

- Do not disassemble the charging device. There are no user-serviceable parts inside. Incorrect reassembly may result in shock or fire hazard.
- Do not drop or subject the charging device to strong mechanical shock.
- Do not expose the charging device to moisture, water, rain, snow or spray.
- Do not insert any object into the ports or openings of the charging device.
- Do not operate the charging device if it has received a sharp blow, been dropped, or otherwise been damaged in any way.
- Do not use in environments where the temperature is 40°C (104°F) or greater.
- Keep out of reach of children.
- To reduce the risk of electric shock, unplug the charging device from any power source before attempting any maintenance or clearing.

CORRECT DISPOSAL FOR THIS DEVICE

DO NOT THROW AWAY.

Please follow local requirements to recycle electronic appliances and batteries.

Limited Warranty Terms

Verbatim Limited warrants this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 2 years from date of purchase. This warranty excludes batteries. If this product is found to be defective within the warranty period, it will be replaced at no cost to you. You may return it with your original cash register receipt to the place of purchase or contact Verbatim. Product replacement is your sole remedy under this warranty, and this warranty does not apply to normal wear or to damage resulting from abnormal use, misuse, abuse, neglect or accident, or to any incompatibility or poor performance due to the specific computer software or hardware used. VERBATIM WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DATA LOSS OR ANY INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, HOWEVER CAUSED, FOR BREACH OF WARRANTIES OR OTHERWISE. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state or country to country. Verbatim Europe only.

Contenu

- 1 x chargeur Power Pack Dual USB 10 400 mAh
- 1 x câble USB vers Micro-USB
- Guide de l'utilisateur

Remarques importantes :

- Rechargez le Power Pack avant utilisation ;

Introduction

- Port Micro-USB (entrée 5 V) : permet de recharger le Power Pack
- Pour iPad (2.1A) : permet de recharger un iPad, Tablette et smartphones
- USB Standard : permet de recharger une tablette Samsung Galaxy, une autre tablette ou smartphone
- Bouton de vérification/de mise sous tension : appuyez sur ce bouton pendant 2 secondes pour mettre le chargeur sous tension, ou pour vérifier l'état actuel de ce dernier



État du voyant LED

Power Pack en cours de chargement	En cours de chargement	Voyant LED clignotant de couleur bleue
	Complètement rechargé	4 voyants LED fixes de couleur bleue
Appareil en cours de chargement	En cours de chargement	Vérifiez l'appareil
	Faiblement chargé	Voyant LED clignotant de couleur bleue
	Déchargé	Aucun voyant ne s'allume

Rechargement du Power Pack

- Connectez le câble micro-USB inclus au port micro-USB (entrée 5 V) du Power Pack.
- Connectez la fiche USB du câble au port USB d'un ordinateur ou à un adaptateur secteur USB (par exemple, l'adaptateur secteur USB fourni avec un iPhone).
- Si vous rechargez le Power Pack à l'aide d'un ordinateur, assurez-vous que ce dernier est allumé.
- Les durées de chargement approximatives sont les suivantes :
Chargement via un adaptateur secteur : 14 heures 1/2
Chargement via USB : 29 heures

Rechargement d'un iPhone ou d'un iPod

- Connectez la fiche USB du câble de l'iPhone/iPod* au port USB du Power Pack.
- Mettez le Power Pack sous tension. Le chargement de l'appareil démarre automatiquement.

Rechargement d'une tablette

- Connectez la fiche USB du câble de l'iPad* au port USB du Power Pack, comportant l'inscription Pour iPad (2.1A)
- Connectez la fiche USB du câble de la tablette* au port USB du Power Pack, comportant l'inscription USB Standard
- Mettez le Power Pack sous tension. Le chargement de l'appareil démarre automatiquement.

*Inclus avec l'iPhone/l'iPod/l'iPad. Non inclus avec le Power Pack.

Rechargement d'un smartphone, d'un lecteur d'ebooks ou autres

- Connectez la fiche micro-USB du câble fourni au port micro-USB de l'appareil que vous souhaitez recharger.
- Connectez la fiche USB du même câble à l'un des ports USB. Mettez le Power Pack sous tension. Le chargement de l'appareil démarre automatiquement.

Garantie

Garantie Lifetime limitée de deux ans

REMARQUES IMPORTANTES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

Lorsqu'elles sont utilisées correctement, les batteries rechargeables au lithium-ion et au lithium-polymère constituent une source d'alimentation portable fiable. Cependant, en cas de mauvaise utilisation, des fuites, des brûlures, des flammes ou une explosion peuvent survenir, et ainsi entraîner des blessures ou endommager d'autres appareils.

- Ne démontez pas le chargeur. Aucune pièce remplaçable par l'utilisateur ne se trouve dans celui-ci. En cas de mauvais réassemblage, des brûlures ou des décharges électriques peuvent se produire.
- Ne faites pas tomber le chargeur, et évitez tout impact important.
- Ne placez pas le chargeur en contact avec de l'eau (par exemple, sous forme de vaporisateur), de la pluie ou de la neige, ou dans un endroit humide.
- N'insérez aucun objet dans les ports ou ouvertures du chargeur.
- Ne manipulez pas le chargeur s'il a subi une chute ou un impact, ou s'il a été endommagé.
- N'utilisez pas le chargeur dans un endroit où la température atteint ou excède 40°C.
- Placez le chargeur hors de portée des enfants.
- Pour réduire tout risque d'électrocution, débranchez le chargeur de toute source d'alimentation avant de procéder à une réparation ou à un nettoyage.

GESTION DES APPAREILS USAGÉS NE JETEZ PAS CET APPAREIL AUX ORDURES.

Appliquez les directives locales en termes de recyclage des appareils électroniques et des batteries.

Inhalt

- 1 x 10400 mAh Dual USB Power Pack
- 1 x USB-zu-Micro-USB-Kabel
- Benutzerhandbuch

Wichtiger Hinweis:

- Vor Gebrauch laden

Einleitung

- Micro-USB-Anschluss (Input 5v) - Zum Laden des Power Pack
- Für iPad (2,1 A) - Zum Laden eines iPad, Tablets oder Smartphones.
- Standard USB - Zum Laden eines anderen Tablets oder Smartphones.
- Taste "Check / On"- Drücken Sie die Taste für zwei Sekunden, um das Gerät einzuschalten oder den Strom zu prüfen Status



LED-Status

Power Pack wird geladen	Laden	Blinkende blaue LED
	Vollständig geladen	4 x konstant leuchtende blaue LED
Gerät wird geladen	Laden	Gerät prüfen
	Niedrige Ladung	Blinkende blaue LED
	Keine Ladung	Keine LED

Laden des Power Pack

- Verbinden Sie das im Lieferumfang enthaltene Micro-USB-Kabel mit dem Micro-USB-Anschluss (Input 5v) des Power Pack
- Verbinden Sie den USB-Stecker mit einem USB-Anschluss an einem Computer oder einem USB-Netzadapter (z. B. der im Lieferumfang eines iPhone enthaltene USB-Netzadapter).
- Bei Verwendung eines Computers zum Laden des Power Pack muss dieser eingeschaltet sein.
- Durchschnittliche Ladezeiten;
Laden über Netzadapter: 14,5 Stunden
Laden über USB: 29 Stunden

Laden eines iPhone oder iPod

- Verbinden Sie den USB-Stecker des iPhone-/iPod-Kabels* mit dem USB-Anschluss des Power Pack.
- Schalten Sie das Power Pack ein. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch zu laden.

Laden eines Tablet

- Verbinden Sie den USB-Stecker des iPad-Kabels* mit dem durch Für iPad (2,1 A) gekennzeichneten USB-Anschluss des Power Pack.
- Verbinden Sie den USB-Stecker des Tablet-Kabels* mit dem durch Standard USB gekennzeichneten USB-Anschluss des Power Pack.

- Schalten Sie das Power Pack ein. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch zu laden.

**Im Lieferumfang Ihres iPhone/iPod/iPad enthalten. Nicht im Lieferumfang des Power Pack enthalten.*

Laden eines Smartphone, eReader usw.

- Verbinden Sie den Micro-USB-Stecker des mitgelieferten Kabels mit dem Micro-USB-Anschluss des zu ladenden Geräts.
- Verbinden Sie den USB-Stecker desselben Kabels mit einem der USB-Anschlüsse. Schalten Sie das Power Pack ein. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch zu laden.

Garantie

2 Jahre beschränkte lebenslange Garantie

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Bei ordnungsgemäßer Anwendung sind wiederaufladbare Lithium-Ionen- und Lithium-Polymer-Akkus eine sichere und zuverlässige Stromquelle für tragbare Geräte. Fehlerhafter oder unsachgemäßer Gebrauch kann jedoch zu Auslaufen, Verbrennungen, Feuer oder Explosion/Disassemblierung führen und Personenschäden oder Schäden des Geräts hervorrufen.

- Zerlegen Sie das Ladegerät nicht in seine Einzelteile. Das Gerät enthält keine vom Benutzer zu wartenden Teile. Der unsachgemäße Zusammenbau kann zu elektrischen Schlägen oder Brandgefahr führen.
- Lassen Sie das Ladegerät nicht fallen und setzen Sie es nicht starken Erschütterungen aus.
- Schützen Sie das Ladegerät vor Feuchtigkeit, Wasser, Regen, Schnee oder Sprühregen.
- Führen Sie keine Objekte in die Anschlüsse oder Öffnungen des Ladegeräts ein.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, falls es einem harten Schlag ausgesetzt, fallen gelassen oder auf andere Weise beschädigt wurde.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur in Umgebungen mit Temperaturen unter 40 °C (104°F).
- Nicht in Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu verringern, trennen Sie das Ladegerät von der Stromquelle, bevor Sie Wartungs- oder Reinigungsarbeiten durchführen.

KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG DIESES GERÄTS

WERFEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT WEG.

Beachten Sie die lokalen Vorschriften zum Recyceln elektronischer Geräte und Batterien.

Sommario

- 1 x Dual USB Power Pack da 10400mAh
- 1 x Cavo da USB a micro USB
- Guida per l'utente

Nota importante:

- Caricare prima dell'uso

Introduzione

- Porta micro-USB (Input 5v)
 - Utilizzare per caricare il Power Pack
- Per iPad (2.1A)
 - Utilizzare per caricare un iPad, Tablet e Smartphone
- USB Standard
 - Utilizzare per caricare un secondo Tablet o Smartphone
- Pulsante Check / On - Premere 2 secondi per accendere o controllare lo stato della carica



Stato dei LED

Carica Power Pack	Carica in corso	LED Blu lampeggiante
	Completamente carico	4 LED Blu pieno
Carica dispositivo in corso	Carica in corso	Controllo dispositivo
	Carica scarsa	LED Blu lampeggiante
	Carica esaurita	Nessun LED

Carica del Power Pack

- Inserire il cavo micro-USB incluso nella porta micro-USB (Input 5v) del Power Pack.
- Inserire il lato USB del cavo nella porta USB di un computer o in un adattatore CA USB (ad esempio, l'adattatore CA USB fornito con un iPhone).
- Se la carica avviene attraverso un computer, questo deve essere acceso per caricare il power pack
- Tempi di ricarica approssimativi:
Carica da CA: 14,5 ore
Carica da USB: 29 ore

Ricarica di un iPhone o iPod

- Inserire il connettore USB del cavo per iPhone/iPod* nella porta USB del power pack.
- Accendere il power pack. Il dispositivo inizia a essere caricato automaticamente.

Ricarica di un tablet

- Inserire il connettore USB del cavo per iPad* nella porta USB del power pack contrassegnata con Per iPad (2.1A)
- Inserire il connettore USB del cavo per Tablet* nella porta USB del power pack contrassegnata con USB Standard
- Accendere il power pack. Il dispositivo inizia a essere caricato automaticamente.

**Incluso nell'iPhone/iPod/iPad acquistato. Non incluso nel power pack.*

Ricarica di uno Smartphone, eReader, ecc.

- Inserire il connettore micro USB del cavo fornito nella porta micro-USB del dispositivo da caricare.
- Inserire il connettore USB dello stesso cavo in una delle porte USB. Accendere il power pack. Il dispositivo inizia a essere caricato automaticamente.

Garanzia

Garanzia con durata limitata di 2 anni

ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI PER LA SICUREZZA

Quando sono usate correttamente, le batterie ricaricabili a ioni di litio e a polimeri di litio offrono una sorgente di alimentazione portatile sicura e affidabile. Tuttavia, in caso di utilizzo improprio o eccessivo, potrebbero verificarsi perdite, fiamme, incendi o esplosione/distruzione, con infortuni personali o danni agli altri dispositivi.

- Non disassemblare il dispositivo di carica. All'interno non vi sono componenti riparabili dall'utente. Un riassettaggio errato può causare scosse elettriche o rischi di incendio.
- Non lasciar cadere il dispositivo di carica, né esporlo a forti impatti meccanici.
- Non esporre il dispositivo di carica a umidità, acqua, pioggia, neve o spruzzi.
- Non inserire alcun oggetto nelle porte o nelle aperture del dispositivo di carica.
- Non utilizzare il dispositivo di carica se ha ricevuto forti colpi, è caduto o è stato altrimenti danneggiato in qualsiasi modo.
- Non utilizzare in ambienti dove la temperatura è uguale o superiore a 40 °C (104 °F).
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche, staccare il dispositivo di carica da qualsiasi sorgente di alimentazione prima di eseguire qualsiasi operazione di manutenzione o pulizia.

SMALTIMENTO CORRETTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

NON GETTARE.

Seguire la normativa in vigore per il riciclaggio di apparecchi elettronici e batterie.

Contenido

- 1 x Dual USB Power Pack de 10 400 mAh
- 1 x cable USB a microUSB
- Manual de usuario

Nota importante:

- Cargar antes de usar

Introducción

- Puerto microUSB (5 V entrada) - Úselo para cargar el Power Pack
- Para iPad (2.1A) - Úselo para cargar un iPad, Tabletas y smartphones
- USB Standard - Úselo para cargar una otra tableta o smartphone
- Botón de comprobación/encendido - Púlselo 2 segundos para encender el dispositivo o comprobar el estado de la alimentación



Estado del LED

Power Pack cargándose	Cargándose	LED azul parpadeante
	Carga completa	4 LED azules fijos
Dispositivo cargándose	Cargándose	Comprobar dispositivo
	Carga baja	LED azul parpadeante
	Carga a cero	Sin LED

Cómo cargar el Power Pack

- Conecte el cable microUSB incluido al puerto microUSB (entrada de 5 V) del Power Pack
- Conecte el extremo USB del cable a un puerto USB de ordenador o un adaptador de CA USB (por ejemplo, el adaptador de CA USB incluido con el iPhone).
- Para cargarlo a través de un ordenador, es necesario que el ordenador esté encendido para cargar el Power Pack
- Tiempos de carga aproximados:
Carga con CA: 14,5 horas
Carga con USB: 29 horas

Cómo cargar un iPhone o iPod

- Conecte la clavija USB del cable del iPhone/iPod* al puerto USB del Power Pack.
- Encienda el Power Pack. El dispositivo empezará a cargarse automáticamente.

Cómo cargar un tablet

- Conecte la clavija USB del cable del iPad* al puerto USB del Power Pack marcado con las palabras Para iPad (2.1A) (salida USB A).
- Conecte la clavija USB del cable del tablet* al puerto USB del Power Pack marcado con las palabras USB Standard (salida USB B)
- Encienda el Power Pack. El dispositivo empezará a cargarse automáticamente.

**Incluido con el iPhone/iPod/iPad. No incluido con el Power Pack.*

Cómo cargar un smartphone, libro electrónico, etc.

- Conecte la clavija microUSB del cable incluido al puerto microUSB del dispositivo que desee cargar.
- Conecte la clavija USB del mismo cable a cualquiera de los puertos USB. Encienda el Power Pack. El dispositivo empezará a cargarse automáticamente.

Garantía

Garantía limitada de 2 años

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

Si se usan adecuadamente, las pilas recargables de ion de litio y de polímero de litio constituyen una fuente segura y fiable de energía portátil. No obstante, un uso inadecuado podría ocasionar fugas, quemaduras, incendios o explosiones/que se desmonten las pilas, lo que a su vez puede causar lesiones o daños en otros dispositivos.

- No desmonte el dispositivo de carga. No contiene ninguna pieza en su interior que pueda reparar el usuario. Si vuelve a montarlo de forma incorrecta podría causar descargas o incendios.
- No deje caer el dispositivo de carga ni permita que reciba golpes fuertes.
- No exponga el dispositivo de carga a humedad, agua, lluvia, nieve o líquido vaporizado.
- No inserte ningún objeto en los puertos o aberturas del dispositivo de carga.
- No utilice el dispositivo de carga si ha recibido un golpe fuerte, se ha caído o ha sufrido cualquier otro daño.
- No lo utilice en ambientes en los que la temperatura alcance los 40 °C (104 °F).
- Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, desconecte el dispositivo de carga de cualquier fuente de alimentación antes de realizar labores de mantenimiento o limpieza.

CORRECTA ELIMINACIÓN DE ESTE DISPOSITIVO

NO LO TIRE CON LOS RESIDUOS DOMÉSTICOS.

Cumpla los requisitos locales sobre reciclado de baterías y aparatos electrónicos.

Conteúdo

- 1 x bateria USB duplo 10400 mAh
- 1 x cabo USB para micro-USB
- Guia do utilizador

Nota importante:

- Carregar antes de utilizar.

Introdução

- Porta micro-USB (entrada 5 V) - Utilize para carregar a bateria
- Para o iPad (2.1A) - Utilize para carregar um iPad, tablet ou smartphone
- USB Standard - Utilize para carregar outro tablet ou smartphone
- Botão Verificar/Ligar - Prima durante 2 segundos para ligar ou verificar o estado de energia



Estado do LED

Bateria em carga	Em carga	LED azul intermitente
	Carga completa	4 LED azuis fixos
Dispositivo em carga	Em carga	Verificar dispositivo
	Carga fraca	LED azul intermitente
	Carga inexistente	Nenhum LED

Carregar a bateria

- Ligue o cabo micro-USB fornecido à porta micro-USB (entrada 5 V) da bateria.
- Ligue o lado USB do cabo a uma porta USB do computador ou ao adaptador de CA USB (por exemplo, o adaptador de CA USB fornecido com um iPhone).
- No caso de a carga se fazer através de um computador, este tem de estar ligado para carregar a bateria.
- Tempos de carga aproximados:
Carga CA: 14,5 horas
Carga USB: 29 horas

Carregar um iPhone ou iPod

- Ligue a ficha USB do cabo do iPhone/iPod* à porta USB da bateria.
- Ligue a bateria. Inicia-se o carregamento automático do dispositivo.

Carregar um tablet

- Ligue a ficha USB do cabo do iPad* à porta USB da bateria, marcada Para o iPad (2.1A) (Saída USB A).
- Ligue a ficha USB cabo do tablet* à porta USB da bateria, marcada USB Standard (Saída USB B).
- Ligue a bateria. Inicia-se o carregamento automático do dispositivo.

*Fornecido com a sua compra do iPhone/iPod/iPad. Não fornecido com a bateria.

Carregar um Smartphone, eReader, etc.

- Ligue a ficha micro-USB do cabo fornecido à porta micro-USB do dispositivo a ser carregado.
- Ligue a ficha USB do mesmo cabo a qualquer uma das portas. Ligue a bateria. Inicia-se o carregamento automático do dispositivo.

Garantia

2 anos de garantia limitada.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES

Quando utilizadas correctamente, as baterias recarregáveis de íons de lítio e polímeros de lítio constituem uma fonte segura e fiável de energia portátil. Contudo, se incorrectamente utilizadas ou negligenciadas, tal pode resultar em vazamento, queimaduras, incêndio ou explosão/desmontagem, com possibilidade de ocorrência de ferimentos pessoais ou danos noutros dispositivos.

- Não desmonte o dispositivo de carga. Não existem peças passíveis de reparação no seu interior. Uma remontagem incorrecta pode resultar em perigo de choque ou incêndio.
- Não deixe cair nem submeta o dispositivo de carga a choques mecânicos fortes.
- Não exponha o dispositivo de carga a humidade, água, chuva, neve ou pulverizações.
- Não insira qualquer objecto nas portas ou aberturas do dispositivo de carga.
- Não opere o dispositivo de carga no caso de ter sofrido um golpe forte, ter caído ao chão ou ter sido danificado de outro modo.
- Não utilize em ambientes com uma temperatura igual ou superior a 40 °C (104 °F).
- Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças.
- Para reduzir o risco de choque eléctrico, desligue o dispositivo de carga de qualquer fonte de energia antes de qualquer tentativa de manutenção ou limpeza.

ELIMINAÇÃO CORRECTA DESTES DISPOSITIVOS

NÃO DEITE FORA.

Siga os regulamentos locais para a reciclagem de aparelhos electrónicos e baterias/pilhas.

المحتويات

- x1 حزمة الطاقة USB مزودة 10400 مللي أمبير في الساعة
x1 كابل توصيل من USB إلى Micro-USB
دليل المستخدم

ملاحظة مهمة:

الشحن قبل الاستخدام

مقدمة

- A. منفذ Micro-USB (نخل 5 فولت) يستخدم في شحن حزمة الطاقة
B. خاص بأجهزة (2 iPad / أمبير). تستخدم في شحن أجهزة iPad والهواتف الذكية والأجهزة اللوحية.
C. USB قياسي تستخدم في شحن الأجهزة اللوحية والهواتف الذكية الأخرى
D. زر الفحص / التشغيل لمنقطع لمدة 2 ثانية للتشغيل أو فحص حالة الطاقة



حله LED

وميض LED أزرق	جارٍ الشحن	شحن حزمة الطاقة
x4 وميض أزرق ثابت	مشحونة تمامًا	
وميض LED أزرق	جارٍ الشحن	شحن الجهاز
وميض LED أزرق	بطارية منخفضة	
LED انعدام	البطارية صفر	

شحن حزمة الطاقة

1. قم بتوصيل كبل micro-USB المرفق في منفذ micro-USB (نخل 5 فولت) الموجود بحزمة الطاقة
2. وصل طرف USB الذي بالكابل إما بمنفذ USB بجهاز كمبيوتر أو مهلب USB تيار متردد (على سبيل المثال مهلب USB تيار متردد المرفق مع جهاز iPhone).
3. عند الشحن من خلال جهاز كمبيوتر، يلزم تشغيل الكمبيوتر ليتم شحن حزمة الطاقة
4. مدد الشحن التقريبية:
شحن التيار المتردد: 14.5 ساعة
شحن USB: 29 ساعة

شحن أجهزة iPhone أو iPod

1. قم بتوصيل مقبس USB الموجود بكل iPhone/iPod* بمنفذ micro-USB الموجود بحزمة الطاقة
2. تشغيل حزمة الطاقة يبدأ الجهاز في الشحن تلقائيًا

شحن الجهاز اللوحي

1. قم بتوصيل مقبس USB الموجود بكل iPad* بمنفذ USB الموجود بحزمة الطاقة المكتوب عليه "الأجهزة (2.1V)".
 2. قم بتوصيل مقبس USB الموجود بكل الجهاز اللوحي بمنفذ USB الموجود بحزمة الطاقة والمكتوب عليه "USB قياسي".
 3. تشغيل حزمة الطاقة يبدأ الجهاز في الشحن تلقائيًا
- * مرفق مع شترباتك من أجهزة iPad/iPod/iPhone. غير مرفق مع حزمة الطاقة

شحن الهواتف الذكية وأجهزة القارئ الإلكتروني وغيرها

1. قم بتوصيل مقبس micro-USB الموجود بالكابل المرفق بمنفذ micro-USB الموجود بالجهاز المطلوب شحنه
2. قم بتوصيل مقبس USB الموجود بالكابل نفسه بأي من منافذ USB. تشغيل حزمة الطاقة يبدأ الجهاز في الشحن تلقائيًا

الضمان

ضمان محدود لمدة عامين

تعليمات السلامة المهمة

عند الاستخدام الصحيح، توفر بطاريات الليثيوم أيون وبطاريات الليثيوم بوليمر القابلة للشحن مصدرًا آمنًا وموثوقًا للطاقة المحمولة. إلا أنه إن أسئ استخدامهما فقد تتسبب في حدوث تسرب أو حروق أو اشتعال أو انفجار أو تفكك مما قد ينتج عنه إصابة جسدية أو تلف للأجهزة

- لا تفكك جهاز الشحن. لا توجد بداخله أجزاء يمكن صيانتها من قبل المستخدم. قد يتسبب إعادة التجميع غير السليم في حدوث صدمة كهربائية أو خطر حريق
- لا تسقط جهاز الشحن أو تعرضه لصدمة ميكانيكية قوية
- لا تعرض جهاز الشحن للرطوبة أو الماء أو الثلج أو الرذاذ
- لا تدخل أي شيء بالمنافذ أو الفتحات الموجودة بجهاز الشحن
- لا تشغل جهاز الشحن في حالة تلفه ضربة حادة أو سقوطه أو تعرضه للتلف بطريقة أخرى
- لا تستخدمه في بيئات درجة حرارتها 40 مئوية (104 فهرنهايت) أو أكثر
- احفظه بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال
- للحد من مخاطر الصدمة الكهربائية، انزع جهاز الشحن من أي مصدر طاقة قبل محاولة صيقلته أو تنظيفه

التخلص السليم من هذا الجهاز

تجنب رميها. يرجى اتباع المتطلبات المحلية الخاصة بإعادة تدوير الأجهزة الإلكترونية ونفايات البطاريات

